under Notification No. 16/2015-Cus dated 01.04.2015 in as much as he has failed to 
export goods (equivalent to six times of the Duty saved amount on the goods imported) 
manufactured from 8 Sets of Computerized Embroidery Machine totally valued at Rs. 
2,27,57,284/- (Rupees Two Crore, Twenty Seven Lakh, Fifty Seven Thousand, Two 
Hundred and Eighty Four only) imported under EPCG License No. 5230016760 dated 
13.05.2015 and also did not produce EODC issued by DGFT, Surat or any extension 
granted by DGFT, Surat for fulfillment of Export Obligation. They are therefore liable to 
pay Customs Duty of Rs. 53,28,732/- (Rupees Fifty Three Lakh, Twenty Eight 
Thousand, Seven Hundred and Thirty Two only) in respect of the said imported goods 
along with interest at the applicable rate, in terms of conditions of the said Notification 
read with condition of Bond executed by the Importer and Section 143 of the Customs 
Act,1962.    

8.1  The Importer has executed Bond dated 01.06.2015 for Rs.

[...]

(i) The benefit of Zero Duty for EPCG Scheme under Notification No. 16/2015-Cus 
dated 01.04.2015 on the imported Computerized Embroidery Machines in the 
name of M/s. Vasu Fashion, under EPCG Licence No. 5230016760 dated 
13.05.2015 should not be denied. 

(ii) Customs Duty totally amounting to Rs. 53,28,732/- (Rupees Fifty Three Lakh, 
Twenty Eight Thousand, Seven Hundred and Thirty Two only) being the Duty 
foregone at the time of import under EPCG Licence, should not be demanded and 
recovered from them in terms of  Notification No. 16/2015-Cus dated 
01.04.2015  as amended, read with the Conditions of Bond dated 01.06.2015 
executed and furnished by them in term of Section 143 of the Customs Act,1962

[...]

Duty as mentioned at (ii) above in term of Notification No 16/2015-Cus dated 
01.04.2015 as amended from time to time read with Conditions of Bond executed 
in term of Section 143 of the Customs Act,1962. 

(iv) The imported Capital Goods valued at Rs. 2,27,57,284/- (Rupees Two Crore, 
Twenty Seven Lakh, Fifty Seven Thousand, Two Hundred and Eighty Four only) 
should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 111(o) of the Customs 
Act, 1962 read with conditions of Bond executed, in terms of Section 143 of the 
Customs Act, 1962 read with Notification No. 16/2015-Cus dated 01.04.2015 as 
amended from time to time.

[...]

the importer claiming benefit under Notification No. 16/2015-Cus dated 
01.04.2015, under Section 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I 
give the option for redemption under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 
1962, on payment of redemption fine of Rs. 45,00,000/- (Rupees Forty 
Five Lakh only). 

20.6 I impose a penalty of Rs. 5,30,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh, Thirty Thousand 
only) on M/s. Vasu Fashion under Section 112(a) of the Customs Act, 
1962. 

21.    This order is issued without prejudice to any other action that may 

be taken under the provisions of the Customs Act, 1962 and rules/regulations 

framed t rdunder or any other law for the time being in force in the Republic of